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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

POST OFFICE BOX 1980
BRUCE KING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980
GOVERNOR {505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:
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Gentlemen:

I have examined the application for the:

Jgﬂ/ﬂM )Qm,déﬁa Unele Cono #H(-C 20/0-33

Operator J Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendat1ons are as follows:
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Jerry Sexton

Supervisor, District 1
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MERIDIAN CIL
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April 9, 1991

Mr. Michael Stogner

0i1 Conservation Division

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

77t:/éZﬂV“L”’JL4/
RE: ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NSL-375-A [ ) ced .
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY ,///””’/”’}//
UNCLE COM. WELL NO. 1
UNIT C, SEC. 28, T18S, R33E

LEA COUNTY, NEHW MEXIEE”—’—_’_’J

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Administrative Order NSL-375-A indicates the N/2 NW/4 of Sec. 28, TI18S, R33E

will be dedicated to the well to form a standard 80 acres spac_im
proration unit for the well. 1In the NW/4 NW/4 of Sec. 28, Southland™ mes*

rights to produce from the Morrow only. Therefore, the spacing and proration
unit must be changed. A Form C-102 showing the E/2 NW/4 of Sec. 28 de@i&ﬁéﬁ&iﬂ!ﬂlﬂ*
to this well is attached. S e

If other information is needed, please contact me at 915-686-5678.

Sincerely,

A ? R lan
Robert L. Bradshaw
Sr. Staff Environmental Rep.

RLB/sm

c: HWell File
Matador Petroleum Corp.
Road & Stevens, Inc.
BLM - Carlsbad
OCD - Hobbs
D. D. McBee

‘ferician O inc.. 21 Desta Drve. Mdlana. Texas 7¢705. Telepncne $15-686-5600
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Submit to Appropnate

State of New Mexico

Form C-102
District Office Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department R:;L¢144m
oo Loase 3 comres”
Fee - 3 copies
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 85240 P.O. Box 2088
| - Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

P.O. Drawer DD, Arntesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT I
AT o v s s WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Operator Team TWell NG,
i Southland Royalty Company i Uncle Federal i 1
:Unit Letter . Section . Townshup “ Range  County
' | 28 : 18 South ] 33 East w{ Lea
Acmal Footage Locauon of Weil:
i 660 fetfromthe NOrth line and 1650 feet from the West line
-Ground levei Elev. Producing Formauon | Pool | Dedicated Acreage:

Wolfcamp l South Corbin ! 80 Acres

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated 10 the subject well by coiored pencil or hachure marks on the piat below.
2 1f more than one iease is dedicated 10 the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as (0 working interest and royaity).

3. If more than one iease of different ownership is dedicated to the weil, have the mterest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unstization. force-pooiing, etc.?

—

_i Yes : y No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation

If answer is "no" lmmeowmnlndmdampmmchhavemnuyheamm (Use reverse mde of
this form 1f neccessary.

No allowable will be assigned 1o the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uniuzation, forced-pooling, or atherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been spproved by the Division.
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Meridian 0i1 Inc.

Company
09 April 1991

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shows.
on this plat was plotied from field notes of
octual surveys made by me or undsr my
superwsomn, and that the same s trus and
correct 1o the best of my knowledge ans

belief.

Date Surveyed

Signamire & Seal of
Professionai Surveyor

Certificate No.




